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3 out of 4 voters who have health insurance rate their coverage
as very good or good

M Verygood | Good [ Acceptable [ Poor [ Verypoor | Unsure -{]%BA[;- "I;%"(')AA-

Overall 36% 39% 19% 5% 715% 6%

Individual plan* 41% 8% 7% [EETCTSN:L7
Medicare 40% 79% 5%

Employer- 46% PR T4% 5%
sponsored plan

Obamacare* 39% 29% 28% 689% 49,

Medicaid 36% 30% 22% 10% 66% 12%

Q. How would you rate your current health insurance coverage?
Note: Results based on voters with an Obamacare plan or individual plan should be interpreted with caution because of the small
number of voters in each group (n=62 with an Obamacare plan and n=71with an individual plan).




Older voters and voters with household incomes of $S75K+ are a
little more likely to rate their coverage as good

B Verygood [ Good [l Acceptable [ Poor M Verypoor [ Unsure [205  baok

Under 50 23% 7% 69% 8%

S30K-$S49K 42% 36% 19% 718% 2%

S50K-$74K AU 69% 8%

$75K+ TR s4% 2%

Q. How would you rate your current health insurance coverage?




9 in 10 are satisfied with their health insurance plans

B Very . Somewhat " Notvery B Notatall .~ Unsure VERY/  NOTVERY/
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied SOMEWHAT ATALL

overatt TR o0% 9%

Medicare SRR« 94% 6%
Obamacare RN -« 90%  10%
Individual plan®* 48% UPAEVRE 89% 11%
Employer- R - 89% 1%
sponsored plan
Medicaid 49% 35% 7% 6% 84% 13%

Q. How satisfied are you with your current health insurance plan?
Note: Results based on voters with an Obamacare plan or individual plan should be interpreted with caution because of the small
number of voters in each group (n=62 with an Obamacare plan and n=71with an individual plan).




Among those who not satisfied with their health insurance, the
most common reason was limited access to specialists

Limited or restricted access to specialists
Limited access to a primary care physician
My premium is too high

My deductible is too high
There are too many restrictions for
special tests (CT scan, MRI, labs, etc)

My co-pay is too high for my premium

Something else

Unsure 16

Q. What are some reasons you are not satisfied with your current health insurance plan? Select all that apply
Note: Only 9% (n=81) of registered voters were unsatisfied with their health insurance plan. Results should be interpreted with
caution due to the limited number of respondents in that group.




Voters were narrowly divided on a government takeover of health care,
but more were strongly opposed (30%) than strongly supportive (16%)

B Support, . Support, .~ Unsure " Oppose, B Oppose, “oaTAL TOTAL
definitely probably probably definitely = SUPPORT OPPOSE

Overall 17% 14% e[ 40% 43%

GOP 17% 15% 15% =P 21% 64%

Ind 17% 24% 15% 14% b 41%  45%

Dem 32% 20% 12% 9% 1= b 7 21%

Q. Would you support or oppose a government takeover of the health care system in the United States,
where private health insurance would be banned and everyone would have government health insurance?




Methodology

The July 2023 Echelon Insights Verified Voter Omnibus was fielded online from July 24-27, 2023 in
English among a sample of N=1,013 voters in the Likely Electorate (LV) nationwide using non-probability
sampling. The sample was drawn from the Lucid sample exchange and matched to the L2 voter file. The
sample was weighted to population benchmarks for registered voters and the 2024 Likely Electorate on
gender, age, race/ethnicity, education, region, party, past primary participation, and 2020 presidential
vote adjusted for 2024 turnout probability. All benchmarks for the 2024 Likely Electorate were adjusted
for turnout estimates based on a probabilistic model of the likely 2024 electorate derived from the L2
voter file. Estimates for gender, age, and party were derived from the L2 voter file. Estimates for race/
ethnicity and education were derived from the US Census Bureau's American Community Survey
demographic data adjusted to match voter registration estimates from the November 2020 Current
Population Survey Voting and Registration Supplement. Data quality measures included the use of a trap
guestion to check for attentiveness and measures to prevent and remove duplicate responses based on
|IP address and voter file matches. Calculated the way it would be for a random sample and adjusted to
incorporate the effect of weighting, the margin of sampling error is +/- 3.9 percentage points.
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